Commitments and Contingencies - -   -

Deficiency in assets

Preferred stock - no par value, 1,200,000 shares

authorized; zero issued and outstanding - -  - -

Common stock - $0.0001 par value, 200,000,000 shares

authorized; 134,282,396 issued and outstanding 13,429 -  - 13,429

Additional paid in capital 2,806,861 450,000 (1) (450,000)

 (2) 450,000 3,256,861

Asset Acquisition - fees - (50,750)  - (50,750)

Accumulated deficit (4,761,316) -  - (4,761,316)

Total deficiency in assets (1,941,026) 399,250  - (1,541,776)

Total liabilities and deficiency in assets $ 97,515 $ 685,918 $ - $ 783,433

The financial information presented herein has been prepared by management

without audit and/or review by independent certified public accountants

See accompanying notes to the proforma financial information

- 2 -

Fresh Harvest Products, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the three months ended January 31, 2010

  Fresh Harvest AC  Pro-forma  Pro-forma
  Products, Inc. LaRocco, Inc. Adjustments  Consolidated
  (A)  (C)
  (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Revenue, net $ 17,889 $ 527,499 $ - $ 545,388
   -
Cost of goods sold  8,687 446,724 -  455,411

Gross profit  9,202 80,775 -  89,977

Operating expenses
Salaries and wages  36,000 5,262   41,262
Sales and marketing expenses  31,706 40,737 -  72,443
Legal and professional fees  80,940 -   80,940
General & administrative expenses  2,573 73,705 -  76,278

Total operating expenses  151,219 119,704 -  270,923

Income (loss) from operations  (142,017) (38,929) -  (180,946)

Other income (expenses)
Interest  (25,949) (7,428) -  (33,377)
Depreciation expense  (2,853) (795) -  (3,648)

Total other income (expenses)  (28,802) (8,223) -  (37,025)

Income (loss) before provision
 for income taxes $ (170,819) $ (47,152) $ -  (217,971)

Provision for income taxes  - - -  -

Net income (loss) $ (170,819) $ (47,152) - $ (217,971)

Basic and diluted earnings
 (loss) per common share $ (0.004) $ (0.019) $ - $ (0.005)

Weighted average common shares
  outstanding (basic and diluted)  44,220,821 2,434,000 (2,434,000)  44,220,821

The financial information presented herein has been prepared by management

without audit and/or review by independent certified public accountants

See accompanying notes to the proforma financial information

- 3 -

- 4 -

FRESH HARVEST PRODUCTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO PRO-FORMA (UNAUDITED)

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
January 31, 2010